FULL LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Parcel ID Number: 02-1761-300

July 06, 2015
Tax Year: 2012
Certificate Number: 809.0000

BEG AT INTER OF N LI OF LT 10 BLK 6 NATIONAL LAND SALES CO S/D PLAT DB 89 P 274 AND WLY R/W LI
OF JOHNSON AVE WLY ALG N LI OF LT 10 518 57/100 FT FOR POB SLY AND PARL TO RW LI LT 10 137

84/100 FT WLY AND PARL TO N LI OF LT 123 48/ 100 FT TO NLY LI LT 10 ELY ALG NLY LI 123 48/100 FT TO
POB OR 4840 P 1179

I agree to pay all delinquent taxes, redeem all outstanding certificates not in my possession, pay
any omitted taxes, and pay current taxes, if due, covering the land, and pay any interest earned (a) on tax
certificates not in my possession, (b) on omitted taxes or (c) on delinquent taxes. I also agree to pay all
Tax Collector's fees, ownership and encumbrance reports costs, Clerk of the Court costs, charges and fees
and Sheriff's costs, if applicable. Attached is the above-mentioned tax sale certificate on which this
application is based and all other certificates of the same legal description which are in my possession.

jsherpa (John Lemkey) 06/29/2015

Applicant's Signature Date




DR-512
R,T)ss/lss Application Number: 150161

Notice to Tax Collector of Application for Tax Deed

TO: Tax Collector of Escambia County

In accordance with Florida Statutes, 1, B LOW LLC AND CBBTL LLC PARTNE CITIBANK,
N.A., AS
4747 EXECUTIVE DR., STE 510
SAN DIEGO, California, 92121
holder of the following tax sale certificate hereby surrender same to the Tax Collector and make tax
deed application thereon:

Certificate No. Parcel ID Number Date Legal Description

809.0000 02-1761-300 06/01/2013 BEG AT INTER OF NLI OF LT 10 BLK 6
NATIONAL LAND SALES CO S/D PLAT DB
89 P 274 AND WLY R/W LI OF JOHNSON
AVE WLY ALG N LI OF LT 10 518 57/100
FT FOR POB SLY AND PARL TO R/W LI LT
10 137 84/100 FT WLY AND PARL TO N LI
OF LT 123 48/ 100 FT TO NLY LI LT 10
ELY ALG NLY LI 123 48/100 FT TO POB OR
4840 P ...
See attachment for full legal description.

2014 TAX ROLL

ALFORD JOHNNY L

950 E JOHNSON AVE
PENSACOLA , Florida 32514

I agree to pay all delinquent taxes, redeem all outstanding certificates not in my possession, pay
any omitted taxes, and pay current taxes, if due, covering the land, and pay any interest earned (a) on tax
certificates not in my possession, (b) on omitted taxes or (c) on delinquent taxes. I also agree to pay all
Tax Collector's fees, ownership and encumbrance reports costs, Clerk of the Court costs, charges and fees
and Sheriff's costs, if applicable. Attached is the above-mentioned tax sale certificate on which this
application is based and all other certificates of the same legal description which are in my possession.

jsherpa (John Lemkey) 06/29/2015
Applicant’s Signature Date

pan



FORM 513 APPLICATION DATE

(r.12/00) TAX COLLECTOR'S CERTIFICATION | 62972015

FULL LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Parcel ID Number: 02-1761-300
July 06, 2015

Tax Year: 2012
Certificate Number: 809.0000

BEG AT INTER OF N LI OF LT 10 BLK 6 NATIONAL LAND SALES CO S/D PLAT DB 89 P 274 AND WLY R/W LI
OF JOHNSON AVE WLY ALG N LIOF LT 10 518 57/100 FT FOR POB SLY AND PARL TO R/WLILT 10 137

84/100 FT WLY AND PARL TON LI OF LT 123 48/ 100 FT TO NLY LI LT 10 ELY ALG NLY LI 123 48/100 FT TO
POB OR 4840 P 1179




FORM 513 Application
(r-12/00) TAX COLLECTOR'S CERTIFICATION Date / Number
Jun 29, 2015/ 150161

This is to certify that the holder listed below of Tax Sale Certificate Number 2013 / 809.0000 , issued the
1st day of June, 2013, and which encumbers the following described property located in the County of Escambia,
State of Florida to wit:  Parcel ID Number: 02-1761-300

Certificate Holder:

B LOWLLC AND CBBTL LLC PARTNE CITIBANK, N.A., AS
4747 EXECUTIVE DR., STE 510

SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

Legal Description:

BEG AT INTER OF N LI OF LT 10 BLK 6 NATIONAL LAND SALES CO S/D PLAT DB 89 P 274 AND WLY R/W LI OF
JOHNSON AVE WLY ALG N LI OF LT 10 518 57/100 FT FOR ...

See attachment for full legal description.

Property Owner:

ALFORD JOHNNY L

950 E JOHNSON AVE
PENSACOLA , FLORIDA 32514

has surrendered same in my office and made written application for tax deed in accordance with Florida Statutes. | certify
that the following tax certificates, interest, ownership and encumbrance report fee, and Tax Collector's fees have been paid:

CERTIFICATES OWNED BY APPLICANT AND FILED IN CONNECTION WITH THIS TAX DEED APPLICATION:

Cert. Year |Certificate Number Date of Sale Face Amt T/C Fee Interest Total
2013 809.0000 06/01/13 $1,303.32 $0.00 $65.17 $1,368.49
CERTIFICATES REDEEMED BY APPLICANT OR INCLUDED (COUNTY) IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION:

Cert. Year [Certificate Number Date of Sale Face Amt T/C Fee Interest Total
2015 816.0000 06/01/15 $1,178.52 $6.25 $58.93 $1,243.70
2014 736.0000 06/01/14 $1,155.36 $6.25 $57.77 $1,219.38
2012 937.0000 06/01/12 $1,447.91 $6.25 $212.06 $1,666.22

1. Total of all Certificates in Applicant's Possession and Cost of the Certificates Redeemed
by Applicant or Included (County) $5,497.79
2. Total of Delinquent Taxes Paid by Tax Deed Application $0.00
3. Total of Current Taxes Paid by Tax Deed Applicant
4. Ownership and Encumbrance Report Fee $200.00
5. Tax Deed Application Fee $125.00
6. Total Certified by Tax Collector to Clerk of Court $5,822.79
7. Clerk of Court Statutory Fee
8. Clerk of Court Certified Mail Charge
9. Clerk of Court Advertising Charge
10. Sheriff's Fee
1.
12. Total of Lines 6 thru 11 $5,822.79
13. Interest Computed by Clerk of Court Per Florida Statutes.....( %)
14. One-Half of the assessed value of homestead property. If applicable pursuant to section
197.502, F.S.
15. Statutory (Opening) Bid; Total of Lines 12 thru 14
16. Redemption Fee $6.25
17. Total Amount to Redeem

*Done this 29th day of June, 2015
TAX COLLECTOR, ESGAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

i

7 s 4

Date of Sale:

* This certification must be surrendered to the Clerk of the Circuit Court no later than ten days after this date.




Real Estate
Search

Tangible Property
Search

Amendment 1/Portability
Calculations

Back

. Navigate Mode @ Account > Reference » Printer Friendly Version
Reference: 1315301201101006 Year Land Imprv Total Cap Val
Account: 021761300 2014 $13,338 $46,058 $59,396 $59,396
Oowners: ALFORD JOHNNY L 2013 $13,338 $43,755 $57,093 $57,093
Mail: 950 E JOHNSON AVE 2012 $13,338 $51,737 $65,075 $65,075

PENSACOLA, FL 32514
Situs: 950 E JOHNSON AVE 32514 Disclaimer
Use Code: MULTI-FAMILY <=9 £ - ‘
Authority:
Tax Inquiry: Open Tax Inquiry Window

Tax Inguiry link courtesy of Janet Holley
Escambia County Tax Collector

Sales Data

Official Records
{New Window)

Sale Date Book Page Value Type

01/2002 4840 1179 $77,900 SC View Instr
03/1999 4390 1416 $60,000 WD View Instr
12/1982 1710 632 $44,000 WD View Instr

12/1982 1707 790 $49,600 WD View Instr
Official Records Inquiry courtesy of Pam Childers
Escambia County Clerk of the Circuit Court and
Comptroller

Parcel
Information

Section
Map Id:
13-15-30-2

IApprox.
IAcreage:
0.3900

Zoned: »
HDMU

Evacuation
Flood

Information

Qpen Report

2014 Certified Roll Exemptions

None

Legal Description IE]

BEG AT INTER OF N LI OF LT 10 BLK 6 NATIONAL
LAND SALES CO S /D PLAT DB 89 P 274 AND WLY R/
W LI OF JOHNSON AVE WLY ALG N...

Extra Features

123.48

None

Launch Interactive Map

137.84

bV icw Florida Department of Environmental Protection(DEP) Data

123.48
€090

Buildings

Address: 950 E JOHNSON AVE, Year Built: 1980, Effective Year:

[Strictural Elements ]
DECOR/MILLWORK-AVERAGE
DWELLING UNITS-2

EXTERIOR WALL-BRICK-FACE/VENEER
FLOOR COVER-CARPET
FOUNDATION-SLAB ON GRADE
HEAT/AIR-CENTRAL H/AC

INTERIOR WALL-DRYWALL-PLASTER

1980




NO. PLUMBING FIXTURES-6

NO. STORIES-!

ROOF COVER-COMPOSITION SHG
ROOF FRAMING-GABLE

STORY HEIGHT-0

STRUCTURAL FRAME-WOOD FRAME

[£] areas - 2380 Total SF

BASE AREA - 1922
OPEN PORCH FIN - 82
OPEN PORCH UNF - 144
PATIO - 144

UTILITY FIN - 88

R

7/16/02

The primary use of the assessment data is for the preparation of the current year tax roll. No responsibility or liability

is assumed for inaccuracies or errors.

Last Updated:07/09/2015 (tc.10858)




LH2ICO PELALE
gzc?:bia County, Florida
INSTRUMENT 99-594162

pyraiomrm RCD Ma¥ 31, 1999 03:37 pm
q}\ [—— ) Escasbia bounty, Florida
T Inatruent Propacad by: Ernie Les Magah
\X mv.m Clerk of the Cim:ﬂita(:ourt
© o
Peouscaia B, 32314 INSTRUMENT 99-594162
Propesty Appasienss Parcel Identifiontion
Folio Newsber):
Gomtees $.5. ()
SPACE ABOVE THES LINE POR PROCESSING DATA SPACE AROVE T8 LINE FOR RECORDING DATA

THIS WARRANTY DEED, vaie the 23 day of March 199,

sy Robert E. Smith and V. Clariece Smith  Husband and Wifc
Hereinafter called the Grantor, to  Sammy D. Alitop and Debra A. Altop, Husband and Wifi
whose post office address is 2249 Stallion Rd. Cantornment, Fl. 32533

hereinafter called the Grontes
Muhﬂ-h—.w-ﬂwwaum—uﬁmmummw@-,
owd sesigee of indivichmile, and s aod emigue of onep Thase cr the contet 50 aduite of Joquires.)

Witnesseth 7ha the Grator, for and in consideration of the sum of $10.00
and other vaiuable considerationss, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants,

bargains, sells, aliens, remises, releases, corveys and corfirms unto the Grantee ail that cevtain
land, situase in Escambia County, State of Florida

Conunencing at the intersection of the north line of lot 10, Block 6, National Land Sales Co. Subdivision
Deed Book 89 Page 274, Escambia County Florida, and the westesly right of way of line of Jobneon Ave.,
Thence westedy along said north line of lot 10 for a distance of 518,57 feet to the point of beginming
Mmyummwmfmyhhadmdﬂlu&u; Thence westerly an
paraliel to the north line of suid lot for 8 distance of 123 .48 feet; Thence northedy and paraliel to said righ
d‘wnyﬁneforad’tmoflﬂ.“&&tohn«dulylheofﬁdlm 10; Thence essterly along th:
noctherty fine of said lot lOfora&lmole&“featomepoiudw all lying and being ir
SeaimB,Tw\n«ﬁplmih,llmwwut,&mﬁaCauyM&.
mmmm«mmmummm&rm%mmm

Together, with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in
smywise apperiaining. ‘To HAVE AND TO HOLD, the scme in fee simple forever.

And the Graritor hereby covenanis with said grantee that the gramtor is lewfully seized of
saidlﬂdinﬁe,.:imple;Mﬂnmlugoodﬁgmaﬂmﬂmdmmymuﬂand
comvey scid lamd, smd herebv warrants the title to send land and will defend the same against
the hwfnlcldmddlpanmwhmumr;mxlﬂm:mﬂladixﬁnofaﬂnxmnbm,
except taxes accruing subsequent 10 December 31, 1998.

In Witness Whereof, the said Gramtor has signed and sealed these presents the day and year
first above written.

aoed Nacne :?/; ./"_"%-) MN.VGQGI:-!?-O
g 37‘7!(& {: ‘lgk("é Addeens: Same ss Abwve

Vlh-S"nn(-bCoOn-r.llw)
Prisked Yaeme (17 127 04 AT PARKER

STATEOF PFlorida
COUNTY OF Escambia 1 lnenley Conify toat om e day, bafess a0, an elfisur dily swborizsd
o achuaiy diganats, lly ap d

.t ete ak
Rabert E. Smith and Visginis Clasieos Semith N
knnawes to asc 16 be the persan  dewcaibed iny and whe whs scknewiodged bafass aee thet thay suscuted the same, and an oaths was nel
takom. (Check eae:) 1.5 Seid pasman(s] i -

#s AL SB36768 %6355 f“";.“"‘"‘.
r X
A LEE

Wittaoes sy band and efficial seal in the County and State lest sfacenaid

Hers FLDL 553010187 ek

Sotary Public-State of FL this 027 day o 1””0‘\.’ A.D.u??
Comm. Exp: July 12, 2002



ifaécorded in Public Records 02/06/2006 at 01:49 PM OR Book 5932 Page 1662,‘
Instrument #2006011601, Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia
County, FL Recording $10.00

Transfer of Mortgage
February 3rd 2006
To: Mr. Johnny Lee Alfred:

We wish to advise you that your agreement for deed and remaining loan amount has been
transferred to Robert E. Smith and V. Clariece Smith of 1345 Finley Dr. Pensacola F1.
32514. phone no. 850-477-9537

Effective March 1st 2006 and until further notice, all monthly payments and other
correspondence concerning your mortgage agreement to the above address and addressed
to Bob Smith.

To Wit:

Property known as 950, 952 East Johnson Ave. Pensacola Fl.
Mortgage recorded Book No.4840 Page No. 1179, 1180 instrument No. 2002-924502
Dated 1/25/02 Escambia County Florida

This transfer does not change any of the terms and conditions of your agreement for deed
All terms, conditions and specifications of that agreement will remain in effect. With the
added condition and agreement TO WIT: Payments later than 5 days shall make this
property immediately returned as forfeited to the agreement deed mortgage holders..

- b
Robert E. SmWMJV. Claricee Smith [/ (//zee. /é&%‘f/v
&6

55307 705- 25 - 052 507108 37 (0,3-0O
Ts: 5)\10) © 5 9/2 3,(35'

) P DANA L. BRYA:H
o 7)i3 07 O 5) 3/ 11 kRags MeteyPuiicSuts

i ice: Comm. Exp. Oct. 02, 2008
Acknowledgemen{ of receipt of notice: A Coma . 08 347845

Date: 3 February 2006

Jofnny Le@Alfred .

Alo-Us2-63-4o/-O T2 Woaloo MWje)oT
Witness SIAWUUA mcérm Witness *M@ )&0\7?‘
Shelty M Gou Carction Dok

Prepared by: V. Clariece Smith
1345 Finley Dr.
Pensacola F. 32514



OR BK 4840 P61 180

Escambia Coung Florida
INSTRUMENT 20b2-924502

STATE OF Florida)
COUNTY OF Escambia) I hereby certify that on this day, before me,
An officer duly authorized to administer oaths and
i take acknowledgments, personally appeared
_iam.,lﬁzéhz_ﬂ[z‘p,aﬁ/_.ﬁmw/
Known to me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, who

acknowledged before me that ___ /4 ¢ ﬁ executed the

! ) same, and an oath was not tak Check

¥ Said person (s) is/are personally kno¥m to me. +~ Said person (s) provided the followine: t;pc of o)
_Dnivers Aceense

indentification: :

Notary Rubber Stamp Scal Witness my hand and official seal in the County and
State last aforesaid
this__ 242 dayof Jancary
AD 2002.
Notary S;'%e
Printed Name MARTHA S. WELCH

“NOM Public - State of FL"
Comm. Exp. Jan. 28, 2005
Comm. No. CC 884706

RCD Jan 25, 2002 10:33 am
Escamnbia tounty, Florida

ERNIE LEE MAGAHA
Clerk of the Circuit Court
INSTRUMENT 2002-924502




OR BK 4840 P61 179
Escasbia Countx Florida
INST de-324502

AGREEMENT FOR DEED

lme, Sammy D. Alitop
Address: 2249 Stallion Road, Cantonment, Ft

This Instrument Prepared by:
Name:  Sammy D. Alitop
Address: 2249 Staltion Road, Cantonment, FI

This Agreement. Made this 25" day of January 2002 Between Sammy D, and Debra A.
Alltop parties of the first part, and Johnny Lee Alford, party of the second part. Witnesseth. That if the
said party of the second part, shall first make the payments and perform the covenants hereinafter
mentioned on mortgage agreement part to be made and performed, the said parties of the first part hereby
covenant and agree to convey and assure to the said party of the second part, his heirs, personal
representatives, administrators or assigns, in fee simple, clear of all incumbrances whatever, by a good and

sufficient deed, the lot 10 block 6 of land, situated in the county of Escambia, State of Florida, known and
described as follows, to wit:

[~ ing at the int tion of the north iine of Lot 10, Block 6, National Land
Sales Co., Subdivision Deed Book 4390 page 1416, Escambia County, Florida, and the
westerly right of way of line of Johnson Ava. Thence westerly along said north line of
lot 10 for a distance of 518.57 fest to the point of beginning. Thence southerly and
parallel to said right of way line for a distance of 137.84 fee; Thence westerly and
parallel to the north line of said lot for a distance of 123.48 feet to the mortherly
1line of said lot 10; Thence easterly along the northerly line of said lot 10 for a
distance of 123,48 feet to the point of beginning, sll lying and being in Section 13,
Township 1 south, Range 30 west, Escambia County Florida. The south 20 feet of the
above described property being reserved for ingress, egress and utility easement.

And the said party of the second part hereby covenant and agree to pay to the said parties of the first part
the sum of Seventy seven thousand and nine hundred dollars in the manner following: with interest at the
rate of 7 per centum per annum, payable in 180 monthly payments on the whole sum remaining from time
to time unpaid; and to pay all taxes, assessments or impositions that may be legally levied or imposed upon
said land subsequent to the year January 2002, and to keep the buildings upon said premises insured in
some company satisfactory to the parties of the first part, and payable for the parties, respectively as their
interest may appear in a sumn not less than seventy seven thousand and nine hundred dollars during the term
of this agreement. An in case of failure of the said party of the second part to make any of the payments or
any part thereof, or to perform any of the covenants on said part hereby made and entered into, this contract
shall, at the option of the parties of the first part, be forfeited and terminated, and the party of the second
part shall forfeit all payments made by agreement on this contract; and such payments shall be retained by
the said parties of the first part in full satisfaction and liquidation of all damages sustained, and the said
parties of the first part shall have the right to re-enter and take possession of the premises aforesaid without
being liable for any action therefore, and at the option of the parties of the first part the unpaid balance shall
without demand become due and payable, and all costs and expenses of collection of said moneys by
foreclosure or otherwise, including attorney’s fees, shall paid by the party of the second part, and the same
are hereby secured. This is an “As Is Sale” as agreed too by both parties.

It is Mutually Agreed, by and between the parties hereto, that the time of each payment shall be
an essential part of this contract, and that all covenants and agreements herein contained shall extend to and
be obligatory upon the heirs, personal representatives, administrators and assigns of the respective parties.

Witness Whereof, The parties of these presents have hereunto set their hands and seals the day

Seller Signature
Debaa A ALTRP
Sl D, AT

Na Printed Name
Si Sell Post Office Address
ess Si (as to Seller) ;OS;, tfs S / /c),d 20
CoroilBm =T [ AL 32532
[Opm [tk
Printed Name 7

Talinn z b AvFfor
Printed Na;
Post Office Address

w 3 e
WITNESS[/SIGNATURE (as to Buyer)

ynve LA-D\’EU'
Tintdd Name

MWI)

Printed Name




SOUTHERN GUARANTY TITLE COMPANY
2400 BAYOU BLVD,, SUTITE 13-B, CORDOVA SQUARE
PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32503
TEL. (850)478-8121  FAX (850) 476-1437
Email: resgt@aol.com '

Janet Holley

Escambia County Tax Collector
P.0. Box 1312 ' .
pensacola, FL 32596

CERTIFICATION: TITLE SEARCH FOR TDA

TAX DEED SALE DATE: 9-9-2015

TAX ACCOUNT NO.: 02-1761-300

CERTIFICATE NO.: 2013-809

In compliance with Section 197.256, Florida Statutes, the followin
is a list of names and addresses of those persons, firms and/or
agencies having legal interest in or claim against the above
described property. The above referenced tax sale certificate is
being submitted as proper notification of tax deed’sale.

YES NO
X Notify City of Pemsacola, p.0. Box 12910, 32521

X Notify Escambia County, 190 Governmental Center, 32502

—— | s—

o ___>_(__ Homestead for ___ tax year.
Johmy ILee Alford S Robert E. Smith
050 E. Johnson Ave. V. Clariece Smith
pPensacola, FL 32514 Bob Smith

' 1345 Finley Dr.
Sammy D. Alltop pensacola, FL 32514

5041 Settle Rd.
Molino, FL 32577

Debra A. Pitts fka -
Sandy D. Alltop
Address unknown

Certified and delivered to Escambia County TaxX Collector,
+his 7th day of July , 2015

PR

SOUTHERN GUARANTY TITLE C“OM'EANY

-

A T q%//ﬁ,ﬁwyy,f,/w

by: Richard S. Combs, President

NOTE: The above listed addresses aré.based upon current information
available, but said addresses are not guaranteed to be true oY

correct.



OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT
CONTINUATION PAGE

File No.: 12173 July 6, 2015

UNSATISFIED MORTGAGES, LIENS AND JUDGMENTS AFFECTING THE LAND COVERED BY THIS
REPORT THAT APPEAR OF RECORD:

1. Contract for Deed executed by Johnny Lee Alford in favor of Sammy D. and Debra A. Alltop dated
01/25/2002 and recorded 01/25/2002 in Official Records Book 4840, page 1179 of the public records of
Escambia County, Florida, in the original amount of $77,900.00.

2. Subject to interest of Robert E. Smith and V. Clariece Smith, husband and wife, and Bob Smith per O.R.
Book 5832, page 1662.

3. Taxes for the year 2011-2014 delinquent. The assessed value is $59,396.00. Tax ID 02-1761-300.

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING:

Subject to current year taxes.

Taxes and assessments due now or in subsequent years.

Subject to Easements, Restrictions and Covenants of record.

Encroachments, overlaps, boundary line disputes, and any other matters which would be
disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the premises.

Oil, gas and mineral or any other subsurface rights of any kind or nature.

Saowp

&




OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File No.: 12173 July 6, 2015

1315301201101006 - Full Legal Description

BEG AT INTER OF N LI OF LT 10 BLK 6 NATIONAL LAND SALES CO S/D PLAT DB 89 P 274 AND WLY R/W LI
OF JOHNSON AVE WLY ALG N L1 OF LT 10 518 57/100 FT FOR POB SLY AND PARL TO R/W LILT 10 137 84/100
FT WLY AND PARL TO N LI OF LT 123 48/ 100 FT TONLY LILT 10 ELY ALG NLY LI 123 48/100 FT TO POB OR

4840 P 1179




Southern Guaranty Title Company
4400 Bayou Boulevard, Suite 13B
Pensacola, Florida 32503
Telephone: 850-478-8121
Facsimile: 850-476-1437

OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT
File No.: 12173 July 6, 2015
Escambia County Tax Collector

P.O. Box 1312
Pensacola, Florida 32591

Pursuant to your request, the Company has caused a search to be made of the Public Records of Escambia

County, Florida, solely as revealed by records maintained from 07-06-1995, through 07-06-2015, and said
search reveals the following:

1. THE GRANTEE(S) OF THE LAST DEED(S) OF RECORD IS:

Johnny Lee Alford, contractual interest/Sammy D. and Debra A. Alltop, fee simple interest

2. The land covered by this Report is:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

3. The following unsatisfied mortgages, liens and judgments affecting the land covered by this Report
appear of record:

SEE CONTINUATION PAGE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

4, Taxes:

SEE CONTINUATION PAGE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

The foregoing report is prepared and furnished for information only, is not intended to constitute or imply any
opinion, warranty, guaranty, insurance, or similar assurance as to the status of title, and no determination has
been made of the authenticity of any instrument described or referred to herein. The name search for the
purposes of determining applicable judgments and liens is limited to the apparent record owner(s) shown herein,
No attempt has been made to determine whether the land is subject to liens or assessments which are not shown

as existing liens by the public records. The Company's liability hereunder shall not exceed the cost of this
Report, or $1,000.00 whichever is less.

THIS REPORT SHALL NOT BE USED FOR THE ISSUANCE OF TITLE INSURANCE.

Southern Guaranty Title Company

g

By F %%/‘/ /{/M, - July 6,2015




WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE
A LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON September
8, 2015, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION
CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY
COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That B LOW LLC AND CBBTL LLC holder of Tax Certificate No.
00809, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2013 has filed same in my office and has made application for a tax
deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of
Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

BEG AT INTER OF N LI OF LT 10 BLK 6 NATIONAL LAND SALES CO S/D PLAT DB 89 P 274
AND WLY R/W LI OF JOHNSON AVE WLY ALG N LI OF LT 10 518 57/100 FT FOR POB SLY
AND PARL TO R/W LI LT 10 137 84/100 FT WLY AND PARL TO N LI OF LT 123 48/ 100 FT TO
NLY LILT 10 ELY ALG NLY LI 123 48/100 FT TO POB OR 4840 P 1179

SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 1 S, RANGE 30 W
TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 021761300 (15-560)

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of

JOHNNY L ALFORD

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the
highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the second Tuesday in the month of September, which is the
8th day of September 2015.

Dated this 6th day of August 2013.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who
needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of

certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia
County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

Post Property: PAM CHILDERS
950 E JOHNSON AVE 32514 CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:
Emily Hogg
Deputy Clerk




WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE
A LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON September
8, 2015, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION
CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY
COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That B LOW LLC AND CBBTL LLC holder of Tax Certificate No.
00809, issued the Ist day of June, A.D., 2013 has filed same in my office and has made application for a tax
deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of
Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

BEG AT INTER OF N LI OF LT 10 BLK 6 NATIONAL LAND SALES CO S/D PLAT DB 89 P 274
AND WLY R/W LI OF JOHNSON AVE WLY ALG N LI OF LT 10 518 57/100 FT FOR POB SLY
AND PARL TO R/W LI LT 10 137 84/100 FT WLY AND PARL TO N LI OF LT 123 48/ 100 FT TO
NLY LILT 10 ELY ALG NLY LI 123 48/100 FT TO POB OR 4840 P 1179

SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 1 S, RANGE 30 W
TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 021761300 (15-560)
The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of
JOHNNY L ALFORD

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the
highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the second Tuesday in the month of September, which is the
8th day of September 2015.

Dated this 6th day of August 2015.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who
needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of
certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia
County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

Personal Services:

JOHNNY L ALFORD PAM CHILDERS
950 E JOHNSON AVE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
PENSACOLA, FL 32514 ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

& .‘;‘aa““;\r@\ “\.
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Y ;" By:
o Emily Hogg

Deputy Clerk




WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE
A LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON September
8, 2015, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION
CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY
COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That B LOW LLC AND CBBTL LLC holder of Tax Certificate No.
00809, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2013 has filed same in my office and has made application for a tax
deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of
Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

BEG AT INTER OF N L1 OF LT 10 BLK 6 NATIONAL LAND SALES CO S/D PLAT DB 89 P 274
AND WLY R/W LI OF JOHNSON AVE WLY ALG N LI OF LT 10 518 57/100 FT FOR POB SLY
AND PARL TO R/W LI LT 10 137 84/100 FT WLY AND PARL TO N LI OF LT 123 48/ 100 FT TO
NLY LILT 10 ELY ALG NLY LI 123 48/100 FT TO POB OR 4840 P 1179

SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 1 S, RANGE 30 W
TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 021761300 (15-560)
The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of
JOHNNY L ALFORD

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the
highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the second Tuesday in the month of September, which is the
8th day of September 2015.

Dated this 6th day of August 2015.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who
needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of
certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia
County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

PAM CHILDERS
N CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
FTu COMPrN,
Faboe] 9%:' ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
\\\‘:;““;*. By
Emily Hogg

Deputy Clerk




STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE OF MAILING
NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

CERTIFICATE # 00809 of 2013
I, PAM CHILDERS, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY,

FLORIDA, do hereby certify that I did on August 6, 2015, mail a copy of the foregoing Notice of
Application for Tax Deed, addressed to:

JOHNNY L ALFORD SAMMY D ALLTOP
950 E JOHNSON AVE | 5041 SETTLE RD
PENSACOLA, FL 32514 | MOLINO FL 32577

ROBERT E SMITH V CLARIECE SMITH
1345 FINLEY DR 1345 FINLEY DR
PENSACOLA FL 32514 | PENSACOLA FL 32514

BOB SMITH DEBRA A PITTS FKA SANDY D ALLTOP
1345 FINLEY DR 2249 STALLION RD
PENSACOLA FL 32514 | CANTONMENT FL 32533

WITNESS my official seal this 6th day of August 2015.

PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:
Emily Hogg
Deputy Clerk
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

| Complete items 1, 2, and 3, Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired. O Agent
® Print your name and address on the reverse ] Addressee
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ach this card to the bacl e mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. g 5 E K 7/ S My f /7 A
- D. Is delivery ad mitem1? [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: 1 YES. o fow: 1 No

ROBERT E SMITH [15-560]
1345 FINLEY DR

PENSACOLA FL 32514 3. Sepvice Typ&s ~——"
Gertified Maif®® P 11 Priofity Mall Express™

[ Registered 3 Return Recelipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail [ Collect on Delivery

4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2 Cranclo o sanvos abe) g1y 3440 0001 1101 1805
-
; PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt
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i

SENDER: CCMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. - ! /) O agent
| Prin:] your name and address on the reverse X/ ( Z@l/u,aw [T Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. " Bocai bt | "
| Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 8. Ived by (Printed Name)- C'%e o Deﬁwy
or on the front if space permits. [ | 0’(
- - D. Is delivery address dj O Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter deliv ad‘d%belo No
N <
: m
% o, |&
V CLARIECE SMITH [15-560] 5 \‘é ,.;a.
1345 FINLEY DR z L
PENSACOLA FL 32514 3. Sepvice Type

1 Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail T Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes
2. Article Numbe
Tansfor from service lzbe) 2014 3490 0001 1101 1812
; PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt

13|




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLE £ THIS b 7 TN 07y DECIVERY

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signajure
ftem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X W 0 Agent
| Print your name and address on the reverse 4 Brddresses

so that we can return the card to you. o B. Received by (Printed Name C. Date of Delivery
m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, W 74_ ?

Pt
or on the front if space permits. X-/ ot AL VN
D. Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: T3 No

¥ GAMMY D ALLTOP [15-560]
v 5041 SETTLE RD

NO FL 32577 3. Service Type

MOLI [A Certified Maif® I Priority Mall Express™

1 Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
1 Insured Malt [0 Collect on Delivery

4, Re_stricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes
2. Avticle Number 5pL4 3490 0001 101 1799
(Transfer from service label)
+ PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt
SENDER' COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION 3% NE L VEHY

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

A. Signatyre
jtem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X ‘ jé 4 ( o#Q [ Agent
® Print your name and address on the reverse N rddressee

so that we can return the card to you. B. Beceived by (Printed Name) C. Dal

: of Delive
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, — - -
or on the front if space permits. @%&Aﬂa@& s/o/

D. Is delivelty address different from item 17 O Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

JOHNNY L ALFORD [15-560]
950 E JOHNSON AVE
PENSACOLA, FL 32514 3, Servics Type
[ Cortified Maii® 3 Priority Mall Express™

[ Registered 1 Return Recelpt for Merchandise
1 Insured Mafi [0 Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes
2. Article Number
A o o srics oo 2014 3490 0001 1101 1782
. P8 Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION O *lit.i £0r
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item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
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4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Numbe!
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010831

WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE
A LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON September
8, 2015, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION
CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY
COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That B LOW LLC AND CBBTL LLC holder of Tax Certificate No.
00809, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2013 has filed same in my office and has made application for a tax
deed to be issued thereon. Said cemﬁcate embraces the following described property in the Coum.y of

Escambia, State of Florida, to wit: .

BEG AT INTER OF N LI OF LT 10 BLK 6 NATIONAL LAND SALES CO S/D PLAT DB 89%175 274
AND WLY R/W LI OF JOHNSON AVE WLY ALG N LI OF LT 10 518 57/100 FT FOR POB,SLY :Ti
AND PARL TO R/W LI LT 10 137 84/100 FT WLY AND PARL TO N LI OF LT 12348/ 100 ET TO ‘...
NLYLILT 10 ELY ALGNLY LI 123 48/100 FT TOPOBOR 4840 P 1179 SN > «t’
. m

»

}

'

-

T4

SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 1 S, RANGE 30 W

[a)

R
AR}

-

2

w
TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 021761300 (15-560)

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of

JOHNNY L ALFORD

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the
highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the second Tuesday in the month of September, which is the
8th day of September 2015.

Dated this 6th day of August 2015.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who
needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of
certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia
County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

Personal Services:

JOHNNY L ALFORD PAM CHILDERS
f 950 E JOHNSON AVE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
PENSACOLA, FL 32514 ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
:- gét“?’:fr;? \\"
78 A
By:
Emily Hogg

Deputy Clerk
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ESCAMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE S _ S éo
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA \

NON-ENFORCEABLE RETURN OF SERVICE

Document Number: ECSO15CIV035399NON Agency Number: 15-010831
Court: TAX DEED

County: ESCAMBIA

Case Number: CERT #00809 2013

Attorney/Agent:

PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF COURT
TAX DEED

Plaintiff: IN RE: JOHNNY L ALFORD
Defendant:

Type of Process: NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

Individual

Received this Writ on 8/6/2015 at 9:31 AM and served same on JOHNNY L ALFORD , at 4:30 PM on 8/10/2015 in
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA, by delivering a true copy of this Writ together with a copy of the initial pleadings, if any,
with the date and hour of service endorsed thereon by me.

DAVID MORGAN, SHERIFF
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By: % INal

“T. ANTHONY, CPS

Service Fee:  $40.00
Receipt No: BILL

Printed By: NDSCHERER




015864

WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE
A LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON September
8, 2015, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION
CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY
COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That B LOW LLC AND CBBTL LLC holder of Tax Certificate No.
00809, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2013 has filed same in my office and has made application for a tax
deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of
Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

BEG AT INTER OF N LI OF LT 10 BLK 6 NATIONAL LAND SALES CO S/D PLA’[‘;DB 898274
AND WLY R/W LI OF JOHNSON AVE WLY ALG N LI OF LT 10 518 57/100 FT ffGR POBSLY
AND PARL TO R/W LI LT 10 137 84/100 FT WLY AND PARL TO N LI OF LT 123 48/ 100 ET TO

NLY LILT 10 ELY ALG NLY LI 123 48/100 FT TO POB OR 4840 P 1179 - S5
o 1

SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 1 S, RANGE 30 W : 7

=3 »

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 021761300 (15-560) (___)‘ﬁ 2

i _ u

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of — w

JOHNNY L ALFORD

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the
highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the second Tuesday in the month of September, which is the
8th day of September 2015.

Dated this 6th day of August 2015,

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who
needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of

certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia
County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

Post Property: PAM CHILDERS
950 E JOHNSON AVE 32514 CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:
Emily Hogg
Deputy Clerk

s
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ESCAMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE QQJ{QQ/\&Q&

ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA IS- SLD
NON-ENFORCEABLE RETURN OF SERVICE

Document Number: ECSO15CIV035368NON Agency Number: 15-010864
Court: TAX DEED

County: ESCAMBIA

Case Number: CERT NO 00809 2013

Attorney/Agent:

PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF COURT
TAX DEED

Plaintiff: IN RE: JOHNNY L ALFORD
Defendant:

Type of Process: NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

Received this Writ on 8/6/2015 at 9:33 AM and served same at 7:20 AM on 8/7/2015 in ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA,
by serving POST PROPERTY |, the within named, to wit: , .

POSTED TO PROPERTY PER INSTRUCTIONS FROM CLERKS OFFICE.

DAVID MORGAN, SHERIFF
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By A G AT

" T.ANTHONY, CPS

Service Fee:  $40.00
Receipt No: BILL

Printed By: NDSCHERER
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Pam Childers

Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller, Escambia County

’ Clerk of Courts « County Comptroller ¢ Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners * Recorder ¢

August 24, 2015

B LOW LLC AND CBBTL LLC PARTNE CITIBANK NA AS
4747 EXECUTIVE DR STE 510
SAN DIEGO CA 92121

Dear Certificate Holder:
The records of this office show that an application for a tax deed had been made on the property

represented by the numbered certificate listed below. The property redeemed prior to sale; therefore
your application fees are now refundable.

TAX CERT APP FEES INTEREST TOTAL
2013 TD 001932 $511.00 $15.33 $526.33
2013 TD 000809 $471.00 $14.13 $485.13

TOTAL $1,011.46
Very truly yours,

PAM CHILDERS
Clerk of Circui

Emily Ho
Tax Deed Division

Tax Deeds * 221 Palafox Place * Suite 110 ¢ Pensacola, FL 32502
Telephone 850-595-3793 « OR@EscambiaClerk.com




Pam Childers

Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller, Escambia County

Clerk of Courts » County Comptroller » Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners * Recorder

August 24, 2015

ROBERT E SMITH
1345 FINLEY DR
PENSACOLA FL 32514

Dear Redeemer,
The records of this office show that an application for a tax deed had been made on the property
represented by the numbered certificate listed below. The property was redeemed by you. A refund of

unused fees/interest is enclosed.

If you have any questions, please feel free to give me a call.

CERTIFICATE NUMBER REFUND

2013 TD 000809 $134.42

TOTAL $134.42

Very truly yours,

PAM CHILDERS
Clerk pf Circuit

mily Ho
Tax Deed

Tax Deeds ¢ 221 Palafox Place  Suite 110 « Pensacola, FL 32502
Telephone 850-595-3793 « OR@EscambiaClerk.com



THE ESCAMBIA SUN-PRESS, LLC

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR

TAX DEED:

‘ NOTICEISI{EREBYGIVEN ThatB
'LOW LLC AND CBBTL LLC holder of
Tax Certificate No. 00809, issued the 1st
day of June, A.D., 2013 has filed same
in my office and has made application
for a tax deed to be issued thereon. Said
certificate embraces the following de-
- scribed property in the-County of Es-
eambm,vafFlnnda,towrt.

- BEG AT INTER OF N LI OF LT 10
BLK 6 NATIONAL LAND SALES CO
S/DPLAT DB'89 P274 AND WLY R/'W
LIOF JOHNSON AVE WLY.ALG N LI
OFLT 10:518'57/100 FTFOR POB SLY

. AND PARL TO R/W LI LT.10 137
84/100 FT WLY AND PARL TO N LI
OF LT 123 48/ 100 FT TO NLY LI LT

" I0ELY ALGNIX L1 12348/100 FT TO
POB OR 4840 F 1179

SBCTION 13, TOWNSHIP 1 S,
RANGE 30 W

TAXAOCOUNT NUMBERMI761300
_(15-560) o

The assessment of the uid property
under the said certificats issued was in
the name of JOANNY L ALFORD .
Unless said certificate shall be redeemed
according to law, the property described
 therein will be sold t0-thic highest bidder
st public saction st 9:00 A.M. on the sec-

- ond Tuesdsy in e mouth of September,
: whenmud-yofsmzors

Dlmﬂns&h ayofmzou
In-sccordance with the AMERICANS

WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are

aperson with a disability who needs spe-
cial accommodation in order to partici-
paté in this proceeding you are entitled
to the provision of certain’ assistance.
Please contact Emily Hogg not later than
seven days prior to the proceeding at Es-
cambia County Goveriment Complex,
221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL
32502 Telephone: 850-595-3793.

PAM CHILDERS

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
(SEAL)

By: Emily Hogg

Deputy Clerk -
oaw-4w-08-06—l3-20-27-2015

PUBLISHED WEEKLY SINCE 1948

(Warrington) Pensacola, Escambia County, Florida

STATE OF FLORIDA
County of Escambia
Before the undersigned authority personally appeared

MICHAEL P. DRIVER

who is personally known to me and who on oath says that he is
Publisher of The Escambia Sun Press, a weekly newspaper
published at (Warrington) Pensacola in Escambia County,
Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a

NOTICE in the matter of SALE
09/08/2015 - TAX CERTIFICATE # 00809
in the CIRCUIT Court

was published in said newspaper in the issues of
AUGUST 6, 13, 20, 27, 2015

Affiant further says that the said Escambia Sun-Press is a
newspaper published at (Warrington) Pensacola, in said
Escambia County, Florida, and that the said newspaper has
heretofore been continuously published in said Escambia
County, Florida each week and has been entered as second
class mail matter at the post office in Pensacola, in said
Escambia County, Florida, for a period of one year next
preceding the first publication 0? the attached copy of
advertisement; and affiant further says that he has neither
paid nor promlsed any person, firm or corporation any
discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of

securing this advertispment for publication in the said
newspapeW %@
7

PUBLISHER

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 27TH DAY OF
AUGUST A.D., 2015

PAULA D. TURNER NOTARY PUBLIC
4,' ., PAULA D. TURNER
B4 A, 'S5 Notary Public - State of Florida
*: Commission #FF167479
"5;, B MyCommission Expires
4t August 24, 2016




